MODEL CT DRAIN CLEANING MACHINE

33 &

32

1 12/08



MODEL CT DRAIN CLEANING MACHINE

EE-CT_2

2 12/08



ITEM NUMBER

O 00 1 N L AW N =

H,_
- O

B A B B B W W LW W W W W W W WK NN D NN NDNDDN = = = == = = =
B WO = O 0 0 9NN BAE WD = O VO 0NN WD = O O 00NN bW

MODEL CT DRAIN CLEANING MACHINE

PART NUMBER

CT9
SS102812
CT4

CT5
MS102412RH
SS832316
CT3

EE-14
WAS516S
LW516
NU51618FHP
LWI10
NU1024FHP
CTM-15
CT-GTC
CT-GTCAP
CT-GT
CT-PCSR
CT19

CT8
TBS3218
FP-1

FP-2
FP-1A*
SS83214
CT16
ORO1008
CT6

CTl1
NU1024NY
CT-SWFR
SW-Guard
C138290
CT12
RP316114
CTI13SET
CSSH142058
CT14

CT7
GP1438
CTI10

CT18

GFCI

DESCRIPTION

10-24 x 1/2" Set Screw . ... .............
DrivePulley. . ............ ... . .......
DriveBelt ...........................
10-24 x 1/2 Round Head Machine Screw . . .
8-32x3/16 SetScrew .. ................
MotorPulley . ......... ... ... ... ...
ControlBoard ........................
Rubber Tips..........cociiiiiiit.
5/16 SAE Flatwasher. . .................
5/16 Lockwasher. .....................
5/16-18 Hex Nut .. ...........covun...
#10 Lockwasher ......................

Guide Tube Coupler ...................
Guide Tube EndCap...................
Guide Tube .......... ... ... ... ... ...
Power Cord Strain Relief ...............
Control Board Mounting Plate . ..........
Motor Housing .......................
AirSwitch. ... ... .. .. .. . oL
FootPedal ............... ... ... .....
FootPedal Hose ......................
Foot Pedal Assembly*..................
8-32x 1/4SetScrew . ... .. ... . ...

Speed Control Switch . .................
10-24 Hex Nut Nylock .................
Forward/Reverse Switch .. ..............

3/16x11/4RollPin...................
Feeder Bearing Set . ...................
1/4-20 x 5/8 Socket Head Cap Screw . . . . ..
FeederBody .............. ... ... ...
Tension Spring. . . ....... ... ...
GuidePin. ........ ... ... . oL
TensionKnob .............. ... ... ...
Upper Bearing Insert. .. ................
Ground Fault Circuit Interruptr. ... .......

—_ = =

—_
\S}

— s e = e e Q) e = Q) = = B i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e = 00 00 N R N W =

12/08



ITEM NUMBER PART NUMBER
45 CSHH51618112
46 CB516181
47 S-JC
48 CT11CAP
49 CT11
50 S-6
51 S-EDB
52 S-1
53 LW34E
54 S-9
55 NU3416J
56 LHS103278SH
57 S-8
58 MS63238SS
59 S-2
60 RP1812
61 S-7
62 RR50
63 CT15
64 OBSF162412
65 CT21
66 LwW14
67 CSHH142034GS8
68 CT-GTA**

69 CT14A%**
* Consist of Items 23 and 24
Hk Consist of Items 16, 17, and 18

oAk Consist of Items 34 through 43

MODEL CT DRAIN CLEANING MACHINE

HEEE Consist of Item 30

DESCRIPTION

5/16-18 x 1 1/2 Hex Head Cap Screw. . . . ..
5/16-18 x 1" Carriage Bolt . .............
JacobChuck ........ ... ... . . L.
SpindleCap................ . .......
Drum Spindle .............. ... ... ...
Collar. . ..o
ElasticDrumBand ....................

Oilite Bushing . . .............. .. ... ..
Motor Mount Bracket . .................
1/4" Lockwasher . .....................
1/4-20 x 3/4 Hex Head Cap Screw Grade 8 .
Guide Tube Assembly**. ... ............
Feeder Assy***. .. ... .. .. ... .. ...

>
<
=

e S SN R N T e N T S S N i e e e e e e " I NS )

12/08




<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /SyntheticBoldness 1.00
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName (http://www.color.org)
  /PDFXTrapped /Unknown

  /Description <<
    /ENU (Use these settings to create PDF documents with higher image resolution for high quality pre-press printing. The PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Reader 5.0 and later. These settings require font embedding.)
    /JPN <FEFF3053306e8a2d5b9a306f30019ad889e350cf5ea6753b50cf3092542b308030d730ea30d730ec30b9537052377528306e00200050004400460020658766f830924f5c62103059308b3068304d306b4f7f75283057307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103057305f00200050004400460020658766f8306f0020004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d30678868793a3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a306b306f30d530a930f330c8306e57cb30818fbc307f304c5fc59808306730593002>
    /FRA <>
    /DEU <>
    /PTB <>
    /DAN <>
    /NLD <>
    /ESP <>
    /SUO <>
    /ITA <>
    /NOR <>
    /SVE <>
  >>
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


